# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323884

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Better Bilt Products, Inc.		10/29/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Steven Camp	
Street Address:	426 S. Westgate, Suite S-1	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60101-4529	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3005684	ROTATOR
Registration Number:	2905237	BALLISTIC-SEAL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 616 5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. - Kevin Parks **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson, 2 Prudential Plaza

Address Line 2: **Suite 4900** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin C. Parks
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin C. Parks/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Better Bilt Assignment#page1.tif source=Better Bilt Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0357

900307826

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is by Better Bilt Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), being the owner of the United States patent and trademarks listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto. Assignor, in consideration of the consideration set forth in that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement of even date herewith, by and among Assignor, Steven Camp ("Assignee"), and Safe Direction, L.L.C, an Illinois limited liability company, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Steven Camp, an individual residing in Illinois, its entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent and trademarks listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a>.

Witness the hand and seal of said Assignor this October 29, 2012.

### ASSIGNOR:

BETTER BILT PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name:

Scott A. Camp

Title:

President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS.

)

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

On the 29<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2012 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Scott A. Camp, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Illinois that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL

Patricia A. Tournai Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 7/29/2015

Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois

[Seal]

1595597/1/13974.000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0358

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Patent and Trademarks

Patent Description	Patent No.	Date of Patent
Rotator Shooting Target	7114725	October 3, 2006

Trademark Description	Trademark No.	Date of Trademark
Rotator	3005684	October 11, 2005
Ballistic-Seal	2905237	November 23, 2004

1595597/1/13974.000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0359

**RECORDED: 11/20/2014**